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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3498
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
POWER CAPTIVE POWER PLANT BY IOCL
Thakur Smt. Savitri

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) proposes to set up power/ captive power plant in the country including Madhya
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details of the objectives thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a) In this regard, Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) has in principle approved a 4 MW solar power project at Narimanam in Tamil
Nadu.

(b) The objective is to generate green energy for captive consumption at IOCL locations directly or through grid so as to reduce carbon footprint
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